

HANGAR TAXILANE EXPANSION
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0058-032-2017
HELMS # A-6719
BID TABULATION
8/30/2017

Base Bid					J & J Earth Works, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.		Midland Contracting, Inc.	
					Milbank, SD		Prinsburg, MN		Huron, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	GP-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$78,200.00	\$78,200.00	\$190,500.00	\$190,500.00
2	GP-50	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,910.00	\$14,910.00	\$16,028.25	\$16,028.25
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (9" Nominal Depth)	333	SqYd	\$5.50	\$1,831.50	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$5.00	\$1,665.00
5	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal	132	SqYd	\$7.00	\$924.00	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$792.00
6	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	19,046	CuYd	\$3.00	\$57,138.00	\$3.00	\$57,138.00	\$2.75	\$52,376.50
7	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	1,215	CuYd	\$3.50	\$4,252.50	\$3.50	\$4,252.50	\$1.00	\$1,215.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course	5,678	CuYd	\$22.00	\$124,916.00	\$22.00	\$124,916.00	\$26.50	\$150,467.00
9	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,148	CuYd	\$47.00	\$53,956.00	\$47.00	\$53,956.00	\$49.00	\$56,252.00
10	P-401	Bituminous Base/Surface Course	2,400.0	Ton	\$93.00	\$223,200.00	\$90.00	\$216,000.00	\$52.50	\$126,000.00
11	P-401	Bituminous Binder (PG 64-28)	168.0	Ton	\$300.00	\$50,400.00	\$450.00	\$75,600.00	\$604.00	\$101,472.00
12	P-602	Bituminous Prime Coat	9.0	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$14,175.00
13	P-603	Bituminous Tack Coat	9.0	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$840.00	\$7,560.00
14	P-620	Runway and Taxiway Painting	1	L.S.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,153.00	\$4,153.00	\$4,365.00	\$4,365.00
15	D-701	18" RCP	248	Ft	\$42.00	\$10,416.00	\$42.00	\$10,416.00	\$46.00	\$11,408.00
16	D-701	18" RCP Flared End	3	Each	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
17	D-705 (MOD)	4" Perforated Underdrain	2,513	Ft	\$9.50	\$23,873.50	\$9.50	\$23,873.50	\$7.90	\$19,852.70
18	D-705 (MOD)	4" Solid Underdrain	67	Ft	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$8.75	\$586.25
19	D-705 (MOD)	Underdrain Cleanout	11	Each	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
20	D-751	3' x 4' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	6.0	Acre	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$682.50	\$4,095.00
22	T-905	Topsoiling	3,583	CuYd	\$3.00	\$10,749.00	\$2.75	\$9,853.25	\$2.50	\$8,957.50
23	TL-100	Field Laboratory, Type I	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	SP-2	Geogrid	2,000	SqYd	\$2.70	\$5,400.00	\$2.75	\$5,500.00	\$2.40	\$4,800.00
25	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	6,722	SqYd	\$1.50	\$10,083.00	\$1.50	\$10,083.00	\$1.50	\$10,083.00
26	Plans	Remove and Salvage Taxiway Light	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Electrical Conduit/Wire	365	Ft	\$1.50	\$547.50	\$1.33	\$485.45	\$2.50	\$912.50
28	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Taxiway Light Can	1	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP	114	Ft	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$15.00	\$1,710.00
31	Plans	1/C #8 L-824C 5 kV Cable, installed in duct	375	Ft	\$1.60	\$600.00	\$1.20	\$450.00	\$1.26	\$472.50
32	Plans	Cable Splices High Voltage	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$128.00	\$256.00
33	Plans	2" PVC Duct, Schedule 40 PVC/HDPE (Includes Trenching or Plowing)	365	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,460.00	\$3.40	\$1,241.00	\$3.57	\$1,303.05
34	Plans	Taxiway Retroreflective Marker, Complete	44	Each	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$88.75	\$3,905.00	\$93.25	\$4,103.00
35	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
36	Plans	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,307.00	\$1,307.00
37	Plans	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattles	80	Ft	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$3.85	\$308.00	\$4.05	\$324.00
38	Plans	Type II Erosion Control Blanket	2,250	SqYd	\$2.25	\$5,062.50	\$1.80	\$4,050.00	\$1.95	\$4,387.50
39	Plans	High Flow Silt Fence	130	Ft	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$3.50	\$455.00	\$3.68	\$478.40
Total Base Bid					\$727,502.50		\$736,477.70		\$823,864.15	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmitz DATE: 8 - 30 - 2017